USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judge: Rebecca Hill, Parkton, Md

Building opens at 7:00a.m. Please do not enter prior to this time

We will only be using the green side door for Entry and Exiting.
Please do not use the front door.

J
/A S \\'0\ We appreciate our volunteers. Please sign up to help when you hear
Qy, Ao’ o
Ing pleas for help. @ We cannot do it without you.

Stop at the score table and pick up your swag.

Saturday, November 5, 2022 Sunday, November 6, 2022
V/PI11/M Standard 0/15/17 Entries S/P1 Snooker — 3/4 Entries
PI1/A Standard — 3/9 Entries A/P11 Snooker — 8/2 Entries
PI1/S Standard — 7/4 Entries M/PI111/V Snooker — 26/18/2 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard — p6/c16 Entries S/PI Jumpers — 6/4 Entries
V/PI11/M Gamblers — 1/20/26 Entry A/P11 Jumpers — 7/2 Entries
P1I/A Gamblers — 2/9 Entries M/PIHI/V Jumpers — 31/21/3 Entries
P1/S Gamblers — 7/4 Entries Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 19 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers — p6/c16 Entries Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 11 Entries
Steeplechase - 44 Entries Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 19 Entries
V/PI/M Jumpers — 1/18/23 Entry Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 7 Entries
P11/A Jumpers 0/6 Entries S/P1 Gamblers — 4/4 Entries
P1/S Jumpers — 9/5 Entries A/P11 Gamblers — 9/0 Entries
M/PIH/V Gamblers — 24/15/1 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 38 Entries
S/P1 Standard — 5/3 Entries
A/P11 Standard — 10/0 Entries
M/P111/V Standard — 18/15/0 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 105 dogs entered in this
event with 274 entries on Saturday and 339 entries on Sunday for a total of 613 entries.



Running Order List

Saturday, November 5, 2022

Performance |11 Standard

8": 1 competitor
08001 Vinny, JRT, Beth Phelan
12": 1 competitor
12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
14": 2 competitors
14007 Ryder, ACD, David Horner
14001 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
16": 7 competitors
16005 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
16022 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
16002 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire
16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16002 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
16013 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
20": 4 competitors
20012 Truman, BC, Sondra Affolter
20017 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
20015 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
20018 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston
Masters Standard
12": 1 competitor
12009 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
14": 1 competitor
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
16": 4 competitors
16017 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16001 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16019 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
22": 7 competitors
22020 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer
22011 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22001 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22014 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
22018 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
20": 4 competitors
20006 Into, BC, Mary Champagne
20016 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
20019 Nerys, All-American, Carolyn Ross
20013 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Performance Il Standard

14":
14004

16":
16004

20":
20014

1

1

1

competitor

Arrow, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
competitor

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
competitor

Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

Advanced Standard

12":
12003

16":
16015
16006

20":
20008
20022

22":

22010
22013
22017

24" :
24001

1

2

2

3

1

competitor

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
competitors

Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
competitors

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
competitors

Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
competitor

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Performance | Standard

8": 1 competitor
08002 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
12": 3 competitors
12001 Keltie, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson
12007 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
12005 Buccleigh, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson
16": 1 competitor
16007 Finn, Irish Terrier, Gwendolyn O'Guin
20": 2 competitors
20010 Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau
20011 Fidil, BC, Kathy Horn
Starters Standard
20": 2 competitors
20023 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20024 Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman
22": 1 competitor
22016 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
24": 1 competitor
24002 Zelda, Am. Staff, Rebecca Shane

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

12":
12002
12006

14":
14007

16":
16008
16014

20":
20012

2

1

2

1

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
competitor

Ryder, ACD, David Horner
competitors

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitor

Truman, BC, Sondra Affolter



Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard 16": 4 competitors ,
16017 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16006 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
16001 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

22": 6 competitors

22008 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22014 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

22018 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

24": 1 competitor
24003 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

20": 5 competitors

20001 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20016 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20019 Nerys, All-American, Carolyn Ross
20008 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20006 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

12": 1 competitor
12009 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor
14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

22": 13 competitors

22020 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
22019 Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne
22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22011 ©Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22013 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
16008 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22018 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22001 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22014 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

22008 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

16": 5 competitors

16017 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16001 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16006 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16007 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

20": 3 competitors

20006 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20023 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20001 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Veterans Gamblers

16": 1 competitor

16016 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross Perforn1ance “ (5an1blers

12": 1 competitor
12007 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Performance 111 Gamblers ' '
. 16": 1 competitor
8": 1 competitor 16004 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
08001 Vinny, JRT, Beth Phelan

16": 9 competitors

16014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16022 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16005 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16002 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

16002 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

16013 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Advanced Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
12003 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

16": 2 competitors
16007 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16015 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20": 2 competitors
20022 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

14": 3 competitors 4 .
20023 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

14001 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
14001 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

14007 Ryder, ACD, David Horner 22": 3 competitors

22010 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire
22016 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

12": 3 competitors . .
22017 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12006 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

". 1
12008 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress 24": 1 competitor

24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

20": 4 competitors

20014 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier Performance | Gamblers

20015 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

20017 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 8": 1 competitor

20018 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston 08002 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12": 2 competitors
12001 Keltie, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson
Masters Gamblers 12005 Buccleigh, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson

16": 2 competitors
16005 Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
16007 Finn, Irish Terrier, Gwendolyn O'Guin

12": 1 competitor
12009 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 2 competitors
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

20": 2 competitors
20010 Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau
20011 Fidil, BC, Kathy Horn



Starters Gamblers

le": 1
16009

20": 2
20007
20024

24": 1
24002

competitor

Riggs, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
competitors

Berry, BC, Mary Champagne
Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman
competitor

Zelda, Am. Staff, Rebecca Shane

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

12": 2
12002
12006

14": 1
14007

16": 2
16008
16014

20": 1
20012

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitor
Ryder, ACD, David Horner

competitors
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitor

Truman, BC, Sondra Affolter

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20": 3
20001
20006
20023

127: 1
12009

14": 1
14006

16": 5
16017
16001
16006
16011
16007

22": 6
22005
22009
22012
22014
22018
22008

competitors

Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Into, BC, Mary Champagne
Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
competitor

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
competitors

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Steeplechase

8": 2 competitors

08001 Vinny, JRT, Beth Phelan

08002 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
12": 4 competitors

12009 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12007 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12008 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

14": 3 competitors

14007 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 12 competitors

16003

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

16005
16002
16008
16014
16022
16015
16001
16006
16007
16011
16017

22": 9
22014
22020
22005
22019
22012
22013
22018
22001
22003

20":

20017
20012
20014
20015
20006
20008
20016
20019
20022
20013
20023

24": 3
24001
24002
24003

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Miso Happy,

Flare,
Dino,
Sly,

Viva,

Tiffany,
Switch,

Cocker Spaniel,

PWD, Chris Wentworth
Sheltie, Katie Rogers

All-American, Michael Labriola

Kim Tees

Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Flo,

Angel,

Meep Meep,

Beinn,

Zachery,

Moss,
Pilot,
Sync,

Tab,
Ozzy,
Into,

Scrimmage,

Bonzo,
Nerys,
Max,

Cinder,
Lupine,

Lab,
Roadie,

Min.

Pollyanna Mead

BC, Martha Francis
BC, Wendy Crawshaw

BC, Amanda Dionne
BC, Linda Medcraft
Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
BC, Alda McCabe

BC, Ashley Polson

BC, Tracy Fulmer

11 competitors

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog,
Truman, BC,
Lab,

Joyce Gauthier
Sondra Affolter

Pamela Pelletier

Aussie, Wendy Richmond

BC, Mary Champagne

BC, Kathy Clement

BC, Cindy Ratner

All-American, Carolyn Ross
American, Amanda Pierre
Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

competitors

Ferrari,

Zelda,
Yikes!

Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Am. Staff, Rebecca Shane
, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Veterans Jumpers

4": 1 competitor

04001

Dixie,

JRT, Michael Labriola

Performance 111 Jumpers

8": 1
08001

12": 2
12002
12008

14": 2
14001
14007

20": 3
20012
20015
20020

16":

16014
16022
16002
16003
16005
16002
16004
16010
16013
16018

competitor

Vinny,

JRT, Beth Phelan

competitors

Tuukka,

Beau,

Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
All-American, Cassie Gress

competitors

Yaz,
Ryder,

Aussie,

Kathy Horn
ACD, David Horner

competitors

Truman, BC,

Ozzy,
Misha,

Sondra Affolter
Aussie, Wendy Richmond

German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

10 competitors

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Miso Happy,
Groovee,

Targa,
Oswin,
Molly,

Garnet,
Varsity,

Tyme,
Gino,

PWD, Chris Wentworth

BC, Ashley Polson

Lab, Sandra Bixler

Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Lab, Hollis McGuire

Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
BC, Kathy Clement

BC, Kelly Gautreau

BC, Martha Francis



Masters Jumpers Performance | Jumpers

12": 1 competitor 8": 1 competitor
12009 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 08002 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
14": 1 competitor 12": 3 competitors
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 12001 Keltie, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson
12007 Talulah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
16": 3 competitors 12005 Buccleigh, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson
16001 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16006 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees 16": 3 competitors
16011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 16005 Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre
16007 Finn, Irish Terrier, Gwendolyn O'Guin
20": 5 competitors 16004 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
20001 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20013 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 20": 2 competitors
20016 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner 20010 Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau
20019 Nerys, All-American, Carolyn Ross 20011 Fidil, BC, Kathy Horn

20022 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

22": 11 competitors Starters‘Junwpers

22020 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

16008 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 16": 1 competitor

22019 Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne 16009 Riggs, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 20": 2 competitors

22011 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 20007 Berry, BC, Mary Champagne
2201z Beinn, BC, Ll?da Medcraft 20024 Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman
22013 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22001 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson 22": 1 competitor

22018  Moss, BC, Alda McCabe 22016 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

22008 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

24": 1 competitor

24": 2 compet%tors . 24002 Zelda, Am. Staff, Rebecca Shane
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

24003 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Advanced Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
12003 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

16": 1 competitor
16015 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20": 2 competitors
20008 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20023 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

22": 2 competitors
22010 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire
22017 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler



Running Order List
Sunday, November 6, 2022

Starters Snooker

24":
24002

22":
22016

20":
20024

1

1

1

competitor

Zelda, Am. Staff, Rebecca Shane
competitor

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
competitor

Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Performance | Snooker

20":
20011

16":
16023
16005

8":
08002

1

2

1

competitor

Fidil, BC, Kathy Horn

competitors

Jaxson, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre

competitor

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Advanced Snooker

24":
24001

22":
22017
22010

20":

20023
20022
20009

16":
16015

10":
10002

1

2

3

1

1

competitor

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
competitors

Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

competitors

Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitor
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
competitor

Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

Performance 11 Snooker

20":
20021

14":
14004

1

1

competitor

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
competitor

Arrow, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

Masters Snooker

22":

16020
22015
22001
22005
22004
22018
22003
22013
22009
22012
22002

11 competitors

Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller

16":

16006
12008
16017
16011
16001
16019

14":

14003
14002
14002

20":

20016
20002
20008

24" :
24003

12":
12004
12009

6

3

3

1

2

competitors

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
Quiz, Drever, Val Reiner

competitors

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
competitors

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance 111 Snooker

16":

16014
16022
16004
16002
16005
16002
16012
16013
16001
16006
16021

12":
12002

20":

20017
20015
20005

14":
14005
14001

8":
08005

11 competitors

1

3

2

1

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Pipit, English Springer Spaniel,
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Deena, Aussie, Cheryl Killam

Nancy Freese

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
competitors

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Veterans Snooker

8":
08006

4" :
04001

1

1

competitor
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
competitor
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Starters Jumpers

24":
24002

22":
22016
22007

20":
20024
20007

10":
10001

1

2

2

1

competitor

Zelda, Am. Staff, Rebecca Shane

competitors

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Stella, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau
competitors

Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Berry, BC, Mary Champagne

competitor

Tip, Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote



Performance I Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20011 Fidil, BC, Kathy Horn

16": 2 competitors
16023 Jaxson, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

16005 Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre

8": 1 competitor

08002 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Advanced Jumpers

22": 2 competitors
22017 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22010 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

20": 3 competitors

20023 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20009 Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20008 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

16": 1 competitor
16015 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

10": 1 competitor
10002 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

Performance 11 Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20021 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

14": 1 competitor
14004 Arrow, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

Masters Jumpers

24": 2 competitors
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

24003 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

22": 13 competitors

22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

16020 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
22015 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22001 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22018 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22011 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22013 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22004 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22002 Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller

20": 6 competitors

20013 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20019 Nerys, All-American, Carolyn Ross
20022 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
20006 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20003 Holly, Aussie, Stacy Ux

20002 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

16": 4 competitors

16006 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16001 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16019 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
16011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14": 4
14002
14006
14002
14003

12": 2
12009
12004

competitors

Quiz, Drever, Val Reiner

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Performance 111 Jumpers

20": 4
20017
20015
20005
20020

competitors

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

16": 13 competitors

16013
16001
16002
16005
16012
16006
16003
16014
16004
16021
16002
16022
16010

14": 1
14005

12": 2
12008
12002

8": 1
08005

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Deena, Aussie, Cheryl Killam

Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor
Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

competitors
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Veterans Jumpers

12": 1
12010

8": 2
08006
08003

competitor
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

competitors
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Combined Pairs Rd #1

22002
DRAW

16012
22015

22011
24003

22013
22016

22010
22017

20013
20023

20009
22018

Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire
Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe



16006
22003

20002
20016

14003
16001

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

08004
16004

16013
16021

16003
16005

16002
16006

14004
DRAW

08005
12002

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Deena, Aussie, Cheryl Killam

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Arrow, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Combined Pairs Rd #2

22002
DRAW

16012
22015

22011
24003

22013
22016

22010
22017

16001
22018

12009
22003

20013
20023

20002
20016

16006
16011

Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire
Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

16003
16005

16002
16006

14004
DRAW

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Arrow, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

08005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Starters Gamblers

24": 1 competitor

24002 Zelda, Am. Staff, Rebecca Shane

22": 1 competitor

22007 Stella, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau

20": 2 competitors
20024 Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman
20007 Berry, BC, Mary Champagne

Performance | Gamblers

20": 3 competitors

20021 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

20011 Fidil, BC, Kathy Horn
20004 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane

8": 1 competitor
08002 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Advanced Gamblers

24": 1 competitor

Bronson

Barbara Stephens

24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

22": 3 competitors

22017 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22016 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
22010 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

20": 2 competitors

20023 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20022 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

16": 1 competitor
16015 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

14": 1 competitor

14002 Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote

10": 1 competitor

10002 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

Masters Gamblers

24": 1 competitor

24003 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

22": 10 competitors

22002 Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
22015 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22011 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22001 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22004 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22013 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22018 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22009 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

16020 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller

20": 4 competitors

20019 Nerys, All-American, Carolyn Ross

20006 Into, BC, Mary Champagne
20008 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20002 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo



16": 4 competitors 16020 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller

16017 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 16014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
16006 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees 16002 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
16011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 16010 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
16001 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16015 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
14": 3 competitors 16011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
14002 Quiz, Drever, Val Reiner 16001 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 16006 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 16017 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
12": 2 competitors 14": 5 competitors
12009 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 14002 Quiz, Drever, Val Reiner
12004 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien 14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14005 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Performance 111 Gamblers 14001 vaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

8": 1 competitor

20": 2 competitors . .
08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

20015 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

20005 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan i
12": 3 competitors

12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12009 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12004 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

16": 9 competitors

16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16001 Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
16005 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16012 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt Starters Standard

16022 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 24": 1 competitor

16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 24002 Zelda, Am. Staff, Rebecca Shane

16002 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire
22": 1 competitor

14": 1 competitor 22016 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

14005 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
20": 3 competitors

12": 1 competitor 20024 Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman

12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 20023 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20003 Holly, Aussie, Stacy Ux

8": 2 competitors

08005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy) , Claudia McGuire Performance I Standard

20": 2 competitors
Veterans Gamblers 20021 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
20004 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
16": 1 competitor
16016 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross 8": 1 competitor
08002 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Grand Prix Qualifier
Advanced Standard

22": 5 competitors

22018 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe 24": 1 competitor
22015 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22": 3 competitors
22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer 22017 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22013 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
24": 1 competitor 22010 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
20": 2 competitors

20": 11 competitors 20022 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
20013 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 20008 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20023 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

20008 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement 16": 2 competitors

20022 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre 16015 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20019 Nerys, All-American, Carolyn Ross 16006 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
20016 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20006 Into, BC, Mary Champagne 14": 1 competitor

20003 Holly, Aussie, Stacy Ux 14002 Twinki, Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
20002 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20017 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 10": 1 competitor

20015 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond 10002 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

16": 12 competitors
16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16005 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn



Masters Standard

20": 4 competitors

20013 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20019 Nerys, All-American, Carolyn Ross
20016 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20006 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

22": 6 competitors

22004 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22011 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22018 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22005 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22003 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

16": 3 competitors

16001 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16017 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

14": 3 competitors

14002 Quiz, Drever, Val Reiner

14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

12": 2 competitors
12009 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12004 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Performance 111 Standard

20": 2 competitors
20005 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
20015 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

16": 8 competitors

16012 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

16006 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16001 Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
16002 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16005 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16002 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

14": 2 competitors
14001 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
14005 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

12": 1 competitor
12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

8": 2 competitors
08005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
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